
2021 George Mason University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-17   Conf: 9-15   Home: 12-7   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (192), Opp (225)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), Villalobos (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Villalobos (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-102), Gordon (20-20), Ansbro
(17-18), Torstensen (17-17), Villalobos (17-18), Vozick (14-14), Cooper (9-9), Owsley (4-4), DiMari (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Verstynen, Amber .306 31-30 72 13 22 0 0 0 6 22 .306 3 0 9 0 .329 1 3 6-7 31 3 2 .944
4 Warrens, Rachel .299 35-35 117 18 35 9 1 3 19 55 .470 4 0 13 0 .312 4 2 6-7 42 62 5 .954
33 Bales, Sydney .288 30-25 73 8 21 3 2 0 7 28 .384 3 0 22 0 .316 0 2 7-10 36 2 0 1.000
2 Gordon, Haellie .288 29-27 66 4 19 4 0 1 7 26 .394 5 0 8 0 .338 0 0 2-2 2 35 4 .902
5 Bankson, EJ .270 35-35 111 16 30 9 2 2 15 49 .441 6 0 25 0 .303 2 0 3-4 239 2 3 .988
12 Graham, Meghan .267 31-28 75 10 20 3 1 0 7 25 .333 10 1 26 0 .360 0 4 4-5 34 0 0 1.000
34 Taormina, Haley .267 30-27 75 12 20 2 2 2 10 32 .427 8 2 31 0 .353 0 0 2-3 33 34 3 .957
21 Bozek, Marlaina .222 31-30 63 10 14 4 0 0 5 18 .286 8 2 11 0 .329 0 0 7-7 31 48 9 .898
23 Dadig, Taylor .216 29-18 51 10 11 1 0 0 8 12 .235 3 0 3 0 .259 0 0 7-8 29 1 0 1.000
24 Myers, Maddy .450 9-6 20 1 9 2 0 0 4 11 .550 2 0 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Cisler, Saige .310 18-13 42 6 13 0 0 0 1 13 .310 1 0 7 0 .326 0 3 11-11 16 2 1 .947
38 Torstensen, Allison .238 15-15 42 3 10 1 0 0 4 11 .262 3 0 11 0 .283 1 1 0-0 104 2 0 1.000
36 Villalobos, Annie .200 21-11 35 4 7 0 0 4 8 19 .543 3 1 15 0 .275 1 0 0-0 40 3 2 .956
8 Butts, Marissa .164 24-18 55 3 9 2 0 0 7 11 .200 2 1 13 0 .197 3 0 0-0 19 28 2 .959
31 DiMari, Anna .125 22-5 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 2 2-3 14 0 0 1.000
1 Cooper, Carly .118 19-4 17 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 3 0 6 0 .250 0 0 2-2 3 4 0 1.000
19 Vozick, Zoe .083 10-9 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 5 0 .154 0 0 1-2 54 1 0 1.000
72 Ansbro, Bekah .000 24-11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 8 0 .154 0 0 0-0 3 11 5 .737
20 Owsley, Kate .000 12-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 35-35 946 125 244 40 8 12 109 336 .355 66 8 219 0 .308 12 17 62-74 730 238 36 .964
Opponents .254 35-35 964 116 245 43 10 14 106 350 .363 68 11 206 0 .307 11 19 50-51 725 229 48 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Verstynen, Amber 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
72 Ansbro, Bekah 2.16 7-7 24 11 6 2-1 4 97.1 79 35 30 23 103 15 4 6 .215 5 5 0 6 5
2 Gordon, Haellie 2.59 8-8 25 19 2 1-2 1 97.1 106 50 36 17 69 14 5 5 .266 4 6 0 1 12
1 Cooper, Carly 3.31 3-2 17 4 1 1-1 1 42.1 47 23 20 15 28 12 1 3 .281 3 0 0 4 2
20 Owsley, Kate 7.74 0-0 5 1 0 0-1 1 6.1 13 8 7 13 6 2 0 0 .419 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.68 18-17 72 35 9 6 7 243.1 245 116 93 68 206 43 10 14 .254 14 11 0 11 19
Opponents 2.78 17-18 58 35 15 6 4 241.2 244 125 96 66 219 40 8 12 .258 9 8 0 12 17



2021 George Mason University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Torstensen, Allison 106 104 2 0 1.000 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
19 Vozick, Zoe 55 54 1 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
33 Bales, Sydney 38 36 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Graham, Meghan 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dadig, Taylor 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 DiMari, Anna 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Cooper, Carly 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
5 Bankson, EJ 244 239 2 3 .988 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Butts, Marissa 49 19 28 2 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Taormina, Haley 70 33 34 3 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Villalobos, Annie 45 40 3 2 .956 0 17 1 .944 1 0
4 Warrens, Rachel 109 42 62 5 .954 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cisler, Saige 19 16 2 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Verstynen, Amber 36 31 3 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gordon, Haellie 41 2 35 4 .902 0 20 0 1.000 0 0
21 Bozek, Marlaina 88 31 48 9 .898 2 0 0 — 0 0
72 Ansbro, Bekah 19 3 11 5 .737 0 17 1 .944 0 0
24 Myers, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Owsley, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1004 730 238 36 .964 12 50 1 .980 1 0
Opponents 1002 725 229 48 .952 13 62 11 .844 7 0


